

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21405/2010

REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASL VYAPAR PRIVATE LTD.& (With prayer for interim WITH SLP(C) NO. 22197 of (With prayer for interim	ANR relief) 2010 relief and office report)	Respondent(s)
--	---	---------------

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Samanvya D. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21405/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter
affidavit, as is palpable from the perusal of the office
report.

Item No.59

-2-

Fresh steps for confirming service of the
respondent No.2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioner through registered post within a week's time.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

SLP(C) No.22197/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 has waived
the right to file the counter affidavit on behalf of the said
respondent as he has stated that he does not want to file the

same. Learned counsel seeks four weeks' time to file some

documents. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to

furnish the fresh particulars of the unserved respondents within a period of two weeks and he shall also take appropriate steps for confirming the service of the said respondents through registered post within the same time.

List again on 12.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd