

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22197/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2010 in EOS No.32/1987,
GA No.3417/2005, CC No.4/2008, APO No.175/2008, APOT No.196/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATI ENCLAVE P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 01/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the original counsel engaged by the petitioners has died. He further seeks four weeks' time so as to enable him to comply with the Office Report on Default. The prayer is allowed.

One last adjournment is granted to him to comply with the Office Report on Default. The needful shall positively be done within four weeks from today.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master