

ã
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22197/2010

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATI ENCLAVE P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.
for Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file deficit Court Fee, spare copies and fresh addresses of the unserved respondents, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua the unserved respondents.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|