

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22197/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/05/2010 in APOT No.196/2008 in EOS No.32/1987, passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATI ENCLAVE P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.
For Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 13.05.2014.

As prayed for, two weeks' further time is granted to the petitioners to file fresh addresses of some of the respondents mentioned in the aforesaid office report, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed against those respondents.

List the matter thereafter before the regular Bench f

or

further orders.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.23

(SANJAY KUMAR)

16:47:25 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER