

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21405/2010

REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASL VYAPAR PRIVATE LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22197/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.

List the matter on 15.01.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar