

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petitioner(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2140
5/2010

REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCES & ANR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASL VYAPAR PRIVATE LTD.& ANR
Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.22197/2010
(with office report)

Date : 30/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.22197/2010

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3, 7, 16 to 20, 30

to 33, 35, 42, 66, and 67 to 77 but no one has
put in appearance.

SLP(C) No.21405/2010

In respect of respondent No.1, counter affidavit
it is already on record.

Counter affidavit has yet not been filed in respect of

respondent No.2
Signature Not Verified However, two weeks' time, as last opportunity,

is granted to file the same.

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.02.05
17:58:28 IST
Reason:

List again on 19.3.2015.

T DEY)

(SURAJI

Regi

strar