

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21405/2010

REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCES & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASL VYAPAR PRIVATE LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22197/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Saakaar Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tavesh B Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Ms Arti Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.22197/2010

Petition has already been dismissed with respect to

respondent nos. 2,4 to 6, 8 to 15, 21 to 29, 34,36 to 41,43

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.03.26

to 65 and 78. Cause title has also been amended accordingly.

17:57:37 IST

Reason:

Service of respondent nos. 3,7,16 to 20, 30 to 33,

35,42,66 to 77 is complete but none has entered appearance.

-2-

Item No.10

Respondent no.1 has chosen not to file counter affidavit.

Pleadings of remaining respondents are on record.
Petition stands complete.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules, alongwith connected matter.

SLP(C) NO.21405/2010

Counter affidavit of respondent no.2 has not been filed despite time for the same has already been exhausted. Further opportunity is declined.

For respondent no.1 counter affidavit is already on record.

Matters are complete. Registry to process both matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar