

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.22197/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/05/2010 in APOT No. 196/2008 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATI ENCLAVE P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 13/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Ms. Arti Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing restoration application is condoned.

Heard on restoration application.

The application for restoration is allowed. The special leave petition qua Respondent Nos. 2,4,5,6,8,9 to 15, 21 to 29, 34 to 41, 43 to 65, 77 & 78 is restored to its original number.

I.A. No.4/2015 seeking setting aside of abatement is also allowed.

The petitioners are allowed four weeks' time to take fresh steps for service on the unserved respondents.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS