

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21405/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/05/2010 in WP No. 1295/2009 13/05/2010 in WP No. 1295/2009 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASL VYAPAR PRIVATE LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22197/2010 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Sukla, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master