

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21405/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2010  
in WP No.1295/2009 13-05-2010 in WP No.1295/2009 passed by the High  
Court at Calcutta)

REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCES &amp; ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ASL VYAPAR PRIVATE LTD. &amp; ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP (C) No.22197/2010 (XVI)

Date : 28-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

M/s.PLR Chambers &amp; Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anand Grover, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms.Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Verma, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.  
Ms.Dimple Nagpal, Adv.Mr.Partha Sil, Adv.  
Mr.S.Roy, Adv.  
Mr.Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.Mr.Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.  
Mr.Sujit Keshri, Adv.Mr.Sanjay Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms.Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted  
further two weeks' time to file additional documents on  
affidavit and to serve a copy thereof to learned counsel  
for the respondents.

List the matters after two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Chander Bala)  
Court Master