

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21405/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2010 in WP No. 1295/2009 13-05-2010 in WP No. 1295/2009 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASL VYAPAR PRIVATE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22197/2010 (XVI)

Date : 05-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Hamid, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Shubhayu Roy, Adv.
Mr. Tavish Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Once again a request for pass over was made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner but learned counsel for the

respondent stated that he would be in difficulty later on.

Even on the second call, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is not available.

We are of the view that sufficient accommodation has been shown.

We list the matter tomorrow i.e. on 06.02.2020 making it clear that we would take it at the first call and whosoever has to argue can make himself conveniently available.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER