

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21405/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2010 in WP No. 1295/2009 13-05-2010 in WP No. 1295/2009 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASL VYAPAR PRIVATE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22197/2010 (XVI)

Date : 08-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Deeksha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Pawas Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ramnik Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. Rupali Samanta Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has read to us the order dated 06.02.2020 to point out the contours of the reference made to a larger Bench.

However, learned counsel on both sides request for accommodation today as the listing took place almost at midnight.

Learned counsel for the parties to file a short synopsis running into not more than three pages each by 12.09.2022.

List on 13.09.2022 as part heard.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)