

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21405/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2010 in WP No. 1295/2009 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASL VYAPAR PRIVATE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES] [PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL, HON'BLE ABHAY S. OKA AND HON'BLE VIKRAM NATH , JJ.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22197/2010 (XVI)

Date : 13-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Archit Adlakha, Adv.
Ms. Somya Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Pawas Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Sanjiv Saxena, adv.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ramnik Mishra, adv.
Mr. Tavish B Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sonjoy Kumr Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. Rupali Samanta Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)